13 been computed had an election for federal income tax
14 purposes not been made for the year in which the property was
15 placed in service to take deductions under Section 179 of the
16 Internal Revenue Code in a total amount exceeding the sum of:
17 (i) twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to the extent
18 deductions under Section 179 of the Internal Revenue Code
19 were not elected as provided in item (ii); and
20 (ii) for taxable years beginning after December 31, 2017, the
21 deductions elected under Section 179 of the Internal
22 Revenue Code on property acquired in an exchange if the

[...]

37 computed had an election for federal income tax purposes not
38 been made for the year in which the property was placed in
39 service to take deductions under Section 179 of the Internal
40 Revenue Code in a total amount exceeding the sum of:
41 (i) twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to the extent
42 deductions under Section 179 of the Internal Revenue Code

1 were not elected as provided in item (ii); and
2 (ii) for taxable years beginning after December 31, 2017, the
3 deductions elected under Section 179 of the Internal
4 Revenue Code on property acquired in an exchange if the